Major Ratings and Characteristics Description/Features
��������
CASE STYLE
www.irf.com 1
Characteristics  1N7045T3  Units
IF(AV) 10 A
VRRM 45 V
IFSM @ tp = 8.3ms half-sine           110                A
VF @ 10Apk, TJ =125°C 0.70 V
TJ,Tstg Operating and storage   -65 to 150 °C
���������� ��	�
�� ��
���
The 1N7045T3 Schottky rectifier has been expressly
designed to meet the rigorous requirements of high
reliability environments. It is packaged in the hermetic
isolated TO-257AA package. The device's forward
voltage  drop and reverse  leakage  current  are optimized
for the lowest power loss and the highest circuit efficiency
for typical high frequency switching power supplies and
resonent power converters. Full MIL-PRF-19500 quality
conformance testing is available on source control
drawings to TX, TXV and S levels.
•  Hermetically Sealed
   •  Low Forward Voltage Drop
•  High Frequency Operation
•  Guard Ring for Enhanced Ruggedness and Long
       Term  Reliability
•  Lightweight
•  Ceramic Eyelets
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
10Amp, 45V
Ref: MIL-PRF-19500/735
10YQ045C
JANS1N7045T3
JANTX1N7045T3
JANTXV1N7045T3 HIGH EFFICIENCY SERIES
   Case Outline and Dimensions - TO-257AA
3.05 [.120]
0.13 [.005]
0.71 [.028]
MAX.
B
5.08 [.200]
4.83 [.190]
10.92 [.430]
10.42 [.410]
1.14 [.045]
0.89 [.035]
16.89 [.665]
16.39 [.645]
321
15.88 [.625]
12.70 [.500]
            0.88 [.035]
            0.64 [.025]
Ø 0.50 [.020] C A B
2X
3X Ø
2.54 [.100]
C
10.66 [.420]
10.42 [.410]
A
13.63 [.537]
13.39 [.527]
3X Ø       3.81 [.150]
       3.56 [.140]
NOTES:
1.  DIMENS IONING & TOLERANCING PER ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
2.  CONTROLLING DIMENSION: INCH.
3.  DIMENS IONS  ARE SHOWN IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].
4.  OUTLINE CONFORMS TO JEDEC OUTLINE TO-257AA.
• ESD Rating: Class 3A per MIL-STD-750, Method 1020
PD-94088B
10YQ045C, 1N7045T3
2 www.irf.com
Parameters    Limits      Units Conditions
 IF(AV) Max. Average Forward Current     10    A  50% duty cycle @ TC = 119°C, square waveform
See Fig. 5
  IFSM Max. Peak One Cycle Non - Repetitive      110    A  @ tp = 8.3 ms half-sine
Surge Current
Absolute Maximum Ratings
��Pulse Width < 300µs, Duty Cycle < 2%
Parameters Limits Units                  Conditions
 TJ Max.Junction Temperature Range -65 to 150 °C
 Tstg Max. Storage Temperature Range -65 to 150 °C
RthJC Max. Thermal Resistance, Junction 2.6 °C/W DC operation See Fig. 4
to Case
wt Weight (Typical) 3.3  g
Die Size (Typical)              125X125     mils
Case Style TO-257AA
Thermal-Mechanical Specifications
Parameters Limits Units Conditions
 VFM Max. Forward Voltage Drop 0.74 V @ 10A TJ
= -55°C
            See Fig. 1� 0.95 V @ 20A
0.73 V @ 10A TJ = 25°C
1.02 V @ 20A
0.70 V @ 10A TJ = 125°C
1.10 V @ 20A
 IRM Max. Reverse Leakage Current 0.50 mA TJ = 25°C
See  Fig. 2� 67 mA TJ = 125°C VR = rated VR
CT Max. Junction Capacitance 900 pF VR = 5VDC ( 1MHz, 25°C )
L S Typical  Series Inductance 9.8 nH Measured from anode lead to cathode lead
                                                                                                  6mm ( 0.025 in.) from package
Electrical Specifications
Voltage Ratings
Part number                       1N7045T3
 VR   Max. DC Reverse Voltage (V) (Per Leg)
  VRWM   Max. Working DC Reverse Voltage (V) (Per Leg)
       45
10YQ045C, 1N7045T3
www.irf.com 3
Fig. 2 - Typical Values of Reverse Current
Vs. Reverse Voltage
Fig. 3 - Typical Junction Capacitance Vs.
Reverse Voltage
Fig. 1 - Max. Forward Voltage Drop Characteristics
0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6
Forward Voltage Drop - V F (V)
1
10
100
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 -
 I
F
 (
A
)
Tj = -55°C
Tj = 125°C
Tj = 25°C
0 10 20 30 40 50
Reverse Voltage - VR (V)
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
 I
R
 (
 m
A
 ) 125°C
100°C
50°C
25°C
0 10 20 30 40 50
Reverse  Voltage  -VR (V)
100
1000
Ju
nc
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
-
C
T
 (
pF
)
TJ = 25°C
10YQ045C, 1N7045T3
4 www.irf.com
Fig. 5 - Max. Allowable Case Temperature Vs.
Average Forward Current
Fig. 4 - Max. Thermal Impedance ZthJC Characteristics
1E-005 0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
t1 , Rectangular Pulse Duration (sec)
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
T
he
rm
al
 R
es
po
ns
e
(
Z
 th
JC
 )
D = 0.4
D = 0.5
D = 0.2
D = 0.1
D = 0.3
SINGLE PULSE
( THERMAL RESPONSE )
Notes:
1. Duty Factor D = t1/t2
2. Peak Tj = P dm x Zthjc + Tc
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Average Forward Current - I F(AV)  (A)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
A
llo
w
ab
le
 C
as
e
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 -
 (
°C
)
RthJC (DC) = 2.6°C/W
Square Wave (D=0.50)
80% Rated VR applied
DC
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
IR LEOMINSTER : 205 Crawford St.,  Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, USA Tel: (978) 534-5776
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7903
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.
       Data and specifications subject to change without notice. 10/2012
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice